
Contact Information 
State Officials 
 

Governor Ron DeSantis          Kevin Thibault, FL Transportation Secretary 

Ron.Desantis@eog.state.FL.US         Kevin.Thibault@DOT.state.FL.US 

850‐717‐9337            850‐414‐4100 

 

FL Rep. Brad Drake              FL Senator Travis Hutson 

FL House Transportation Committee      FL Senate Transportation Sub‐Committee 

brad.drake@myfloridahouse.gov      (850) 487‐5007 

(850) 717‐5005 

 

Indian River County Officials: 
 

FL Senator Debbie Mayfield        FL Rep. Erin Grall 

(850) 487‐5017            (850) 717‐5054 

mayfield.debbie.web@flsenate.gov    erin.grall@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

Commissioner Bob Solari, Chair        Vero Beach Mayor Val Zudans 

(772) 226‐1438            772‐978‐4700 

Bsolari@ircgov.com          cityclrk@covb.org 
 

Sebastian Mayor Jim Hill 

jhill@cityofsebastian.org 

(772) 217‐7603 

 

St. Lucie County Officials: 
 

FL Senator Harrell Gayle         FL Rep. Cary Pigman 

harrell.gayle.web@flsenate.gov       Cary.pigman@myfloridahouse.gov 

(850) 487‐5025            (850) 717‐5055 

 

Commissioner Linda Bartz, Chair      Ft. Pierce Mayor Linda Hudson 

BartzL@stlucieco.org          lhudson@city‐ftpierce.com 

772‐462‐1406            772‐467‐3065 

 

Martin County Officials: 
 

FL Senator Gayle Harrell         Rep. Marylynn Magar 

Harrell.Gayle.web@flsenate.gov      Marylynn.Magar@myfloridahouse.gov 

(850) 487‐5025            (850) 717‐5082 

 

Rep. Toby Overdorf          Commissioner Edward Ciampi, Chair 

Toby.Overdorf@myfloridahouse.gov      comish@martin.fl.us 

(850) 717‐5083            772‐221‐1357 

 



 

Stuart Mayor Kelli Glass Leighton      Jupiter Island Mayor Whitney D. Pidot 

(772) 288‐5300            thmail@tji.martin.fl.us 

              (772) 545‐0100 

 

Brevard County Officials 
 

FL Senator Tom Wright          Rep. Tyler Sirois  

Wright.Tom.web@flsenate.gov        Tyler.sirois@myfloridahouse.gov 

(850) 487‐5014            (850) 717‐5051 

 

Rep. Thad Altman          Rep. Randy Fine  

Thad.Altman@myfloridahouse.gov      Randy.Fine@myfloridahouse.gov 

(850) 715‐5052            (850) 717‐5053 

 

Commissioner Kristine Isnardi, Chair      Melbourne Mayor Kathy Meehan 

D5.Commissioner@brevardfl.gov      Kathy.Meehan@mlbfl.org 

(321) 253‐6611            (321) 984‐7588 


